

Ref FOI17 015  
Date 8 February 2017

Dear Sir/Madam

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

---

Please find below/attached the Isle of Wight NHS Trust's response to your request.

**Which solutions are you using as an Electronic Patient Record?**

RESPONSE: e-CareLogic - CGI (Acute Electronic Patient Record), PARIS – CIVICA (Community / Mental Health Electronic Patient Record), Symphony – EMIS (Emergency Department Electronic Patient Record)

**Which solutions are you using as a PACS? Does it have an integrated RIS?**

RESPONSE: Sectra PACS / HSS RIS is integrated /Philips storage

**Do you have an operating theatre management software? (If yes, which one?)**

RESPONSE: Trisoft TheatreMan

**Do you have an anaesthesia management software? For the pre-anaesthesia consultation? Anaesthesia management during the procedure? PACU surveillance? (If yes, which one?)**

RESPONSE: The Isle of Wight NHS Trust has no dedicated anaesthesia software

**Do you have an ICU management software? (If yes, which one?)**

RESPONSE: The Isle of Wight NHS Trust has no ICU management software.

**Is medical data recovered from medical devices and added to the patient record?**

RESPONSE: TheatreMan – yes medical data is recovered from Anaesthetic machine  
PACS / RIS - Dicom images are stored on PACS which in turn displays them in the electronic patient record

**Is there a plan to change any of your existing systems? (If yes, do you have a determined budget for it?)**

RESPONSE: Theatreman – not at present  
PACS / RIS - 2020 contract needs to be reviewed - budget is available  
ICU Management Software - Yes, options are currently being explored, possible link up with Southampton University Hospitals Trust ICU

**What is your procurement process? Do you go through tenders? use professional buying organisations?**

RESPONSE: Theatreman - Procurement is through professional buying organisation - Solent Supplies

PACS / RIS – Procurement uses tenders process and also using the above professional buying organisation.

**Who is the person in charge of Anaesthesia?**

RESPONSE: This information constitutes personal data as defined within the Data Protection Act 1998 and this is therefore exempt from provision under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. However, we can advise that this responsibility falls within the remit of Shaun Stacey, Chief Operating Officer. Further information is readily accessible on the Trust website at the following link.

[www.iow.nhs.uk/about-us/our-trust-board/trust-board.htm](http://www.iow.nhs.uk/about-us/our-trust-board/trust-board.htm)

**Who is the person in charge of Operating Rooms management?**

RESPONSE: This information constitutes personal data as defined within the Data Protection Act 1998 and this is therefore exempt from provision under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. However, we can advise that this responsibility falls within the remit of Shaun Stacey, Chief Operating Officer. Further information is readily accessible on the Trust website at the following link.

[www.iow.nhs.uk/about-us/our-trust-board/trust-board.htm](http://www.iow.nhs.uk/about-us/our-trust-board/trust-board.htm)

**Who is your IT manager for clinical software?**

RESPONSE: This information constitutes personal data as defined within the Data Protection Act 1998 and this is therefore exempt from provision under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. However, we can advise that this responsibility falls within the remit of John Burwell, Executive Director of Transformation and Integration. Further information is readily accessible on the Trust website at the following link.

[www.iow.nhs.uk/about-us/our-trust-board/trust-board.htm](http://www.iow.nhs.uk/about-us/our-trust-board/trust-board.htm)

The Isle of Wight NHS Trust came into existence on 1 April 2012 and does not hold information prior to this date. If you require information prior to this date, please contact the Department of Health.

Please note that this response does not constitute consent for direct marketing.

The Isle of Wight NHS Trust serves a resident population of 140,000 with a substantial influx of tourists during the summer months. The Trust provides acute, ambulance, community, maternity, mental health services on the Isle of Wight. As the only fully integrated service provider in England with this unique range of services comparisons with other service providers are not always straightforward.

A log of this request will be held on a database by the Trust. All hard copy correspondence relating to this request will be held for one year from the date of this letter, before being confidentially destroyed. A copy of this response will be published on the Trust website.

If you are unhappy about the response you have received, you should write and request the Trust to undertake an internal review of your application. A senior member of staff, not previously involved with your request for information, will undertake this review. If you remain dissatisfied with the response received you may complain to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

Information Commissioner  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF

Please do not hesitate to contact this office if you have any further questions.

Yours faithfully

**Freedom of Information Team**

